

Electronically delivered February 23, 2023

Administrator
Park View Care Center
200 Park Lane
Buffalo, MN 55313

RE: CCN: 245474

Cycle Start Date: December 8, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On December 29, 2022, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On January 26, 2023 the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of January 20, 2023.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective February 12, 2023 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of December 29, 2022, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 12, 2023 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on January 20, 2023, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us



Electronically delivered

February 23, 2023

Administrator
Park View Care Center
200 Park Lane
Buffalo, MN 55313

Re: Reinspection Results

Event ID: C7Y312

Dear Administrator:

On January 26, 2023 survey staff of the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division completed a reinspection of your facility, to determine correction of orders found on the survey completed on December 8, 2022. At this time these correction orders were found corrected.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us



Electronically delivered December 29, 2022

Administrator
Park View Care Center
200 Park Lane
Buffalo, MN 55313

RE: CCN: 245474

Cycle Start Date: December 8, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On December 8, 2022, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567, whereby significant corrections are required.

REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

- Discretionary Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective February 12, 2023.
- Directed plan of correction (DPOC), Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.424. Please see electronically attached documents for the DPOC.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective February 12, 2023. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective February 12, 2023.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is

your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$11,292; has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by February 12, 2023, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, Park View Care Center will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 12, 2023. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition may be rescinded at a later date if your facility achieves substantial compliance prior to the effective date of denial of payment for new admissions.

However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the
 deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Judy Loecken, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud B District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: judy.loecken@state.mn.us

Office: (320) 223-7300 Mobile: (320) 241-7797

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by June 8, 2023 if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at § 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.412 and § 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Steven Delich, Program Representative at (312) 886-5216. Information may also be emailed to Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

> Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor — Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 01/13/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
			7 50125			С
		245474	B. WING		12	/08/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK VII	EW CARE CENTER			200 PARK LANE		
				BUFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000		
E 041	compliance with Ap Preparedness Requision conducted during a survey. The facility of the form. Upon receipt of an a consite revisit of you validate substantial regulation has been Hospital CAH and LCFR(s): 483.73(e) §482.15(e) Condition (e) Emergency and hospital must imple power systems base forth in paragraph (policies and proceding paragraphs (b)(1)(i) §483.73(e), §485.62(e) Emergency and state emergency and state emergency plant this section.	on for Participation: standby power systems. The ment emergency and standby ed on the emergency plan set a) of this section and in the lures plan set forth in and (ii) of this section.	EO	141		1/20/23
	§485.625(e)(1)	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATLIDE	TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/06/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	· /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245474	B. WING		12	C /08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	must be located in requirements found Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 1 12-5, and TIA 12-6) and Tentative Interi 12-2, TIA 12-3, and when a new structure or building 482.15(e)(2), §483. §485.542(e)(2) Emergency general [hospital, CAH and the emergency powand [maintenance] Health Care Facilities Safety Code. 482.15(e)(3), §483. (3),§485.542(e)(2) Emergency general LTC facilities] that into power emergency for how it will keep operational during the evacuates. *[For hospitals at §4 REHs at §485.542(§485.625(g):] The standards inconsection are approved reference by the Diffederal Register in 552(a) and 1 CFR in 552(a)	tor location. The generator accordance with the location I in the Health Care Facilities of Tentative Interim 2-2, TIA 12-3, TIA 12-4, TIA 1, Life Safety Code (NFPA 101 m Amendments TIA 12-1, TIA TIA 12-4), and NFPA 110, are is built or when an existing g is renovated. 73(e)(2), §485.625(e)(2), tor inspection and testing. The LTC facility] must implement ver system inspection, testing, requirements found in the es Code, NFPA 110, and Life 73(e)(3), §485.625(e) tor fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs and maintain an onsite fuel source by generators must have a plan emergency power systems the emergency, unless it		041		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	` '	IE SURVEY MPLETED
		245474	B. WING			12	/08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 PARK LANE UFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	Center, 7500 Securor at the National A Administration (NAI availability of this m 202-741-6030, or g http://www.archives_federal_regulation If any changes in thincorporated by refedocument in the Fethe changes. (1) National Fire PreBatterymarch Park, Quincy, MA 02169, 1.617.770.3000. (i) NFPA 99, Health edition, issued Augulii) Technical interim NFPA 99, issued Augulii) TIA 12-3 to NFF (vi) TIA 12-4 to NFF (vi) TIA 12-6 to NFF (vii) NFPA 101, Life issued August 11, 2 (viii) TIA 12-1 to NFF (viii) TIA 12-1 to NFF (viiii) TIA 12-1 to NFF (viiiii) TIA 12-1 to NFF (viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	e CMS Information Resource ity Boulevard, Baltimore, MD rchives and Records RA). For information on the aterial at NARA, call to to: .gov/federal_register/code_of s/ibr_locations.html. is edition of the Code are erence, CMS will publish a deral Register to announce otection Association, 1 www.nfpa.org, Care Facilities Code, 2012 Just 11, 2011. In amendment (TIA) 12-2 to Just 11, 2011. In amendment (TIA) 12-2 to Just 11, 2011. In A 99, issued August 9, 2012. In A 99, issued August 9, 2013. In A 99, issued March 7, 2013. In A 99, issued March 3, 2014. In Safety Code, 2012 edition,)41			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	l \ '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245474	B. WING			C 08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	and staff interview, inspect the generatedition), Life Safety 99 (2012 edition), Esection 6.4.4.1.1.4, Standard for Emerg Systems, section 8 This deficient finding impact on the resident Findings include: On 12/07/2022 at 0 review of available inspection document the Environmental Inot provide document and provide document provide document of provide document in the Environment of the	of available documentation the facility failed to test and or per NFPA 101 (2012 Code, section 9.1.3.1, NFPA lealth Care Facilities Code, and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), gency and Standby Power 4.1 through 8.4.2, and 8.4.2.3. g could have a widespread ents within the facility. 9:30 AM, it was revealed by a emergency generator test and ntation and an interview with Director, that the facility could entation at the time of the mergency generator	EC	This Plan of Correction conwritten allegation of complia deficiencies cited. However of this Plan of Correction is admission that a deficiency one was cited correctly. The Correction is submitted to make requirements established by Federal law. E041 It is the policy of Cassia Par Center to comply with (E041) To assure continued compliated following plan has been put. Measures put in place to enspractice does not recur: The facility has will maintain and monthly documentation generator testing. Maintenabe educated on the tools, te requirements and document. Effective implementation of monitored by: The Director of Maintenance responsible for the measure and audit for compliance we Those responsible to maintain will be: The Director of Maintenance responsible for maintain corresponsible for maintain corresponsible for maintain corresponsible for certificationly is: 01/20/2023	ince for the r, submission not an exists or that e Plan of neet y State and of such that into place; sure deficient a both weekly of emergency ance staff will esting tation. actions will be estisted above eekly. Sisted above eekly.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245474	B. WING			C 08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	On 12/5/22 through recertification surver facility. A complaint conducted. Your factor compliance with the Subpart B, Require Facilities. The following complunsubstantiate	n 12/8/22, a standard by was conducted at your investigation was also cility was found to be NOT in the requirements of 42 CFR 483, ments for Long Term Care	F 0			
	as your allegation of Departments accepted in ePOC, year the bottom of the form. Your electronic be used as verificated used as verificated onsite revisit of your electronic of the consistence of the consistency of the consistence of the con	7652) 5546) f correction (POC) will serve f compliance upon the stance. Because you are our signature is not required first page of the CMS-2567 c submission of the POC will				
	regulations has been Resident Rights/Ext CFR(s): 483.10(a) (a) (b) S483.10(a) Resident The resident has a self-determination,	en attained. ercise of Rights 1)(2)(b)(1)(2)	F 5	50		1/20/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245474	B. WING _		12	C / 08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	system to the control of the User in the resident of the User interference, coercification the facility. System to the facility to the free of interference to the facility. System to the facility to the facility and to be supexercise of his or his or the facility. This REQUIREMENT.	cility must treat each resident gnity and care for each er and in an environment that ance or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's acility must protect and of the resident. facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, in, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and a transfer, discharge, and the es under the State plan for all as of payment source. e of Rights. he right to exercise his or her tof the facility and as a citizen	F 55			
		tion, interview and document ailed to provide a dignified		It is the policy of Cassia Park Vicomply with F550.	iew to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING			C 0 8/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		l	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Findings include: R73's admission M 10/18/22, identified impairment and diadisease with early delusions, depress R73 was on Hospid staff assist for eating R73's care plan darequired assistance (ADLs). Staff were assistance with eating an observation R73 was sitting in him the dining room, noon meal had alresitting on R73's left meal; however, R7 meal. - At 12:27 p.m. R6 and pushed away frontinued to wait for At 12:39 p.m. R73 without the document of the At 12:40 p.m. acting R73 and asked if R	linimum Data Set (MDS) dated R73 had a severe cognitive agnoses included Alzheimer's onset, psychotic disorder with ion, anxiety, and weight loss. ce care and required extensive ng. ted 10/11/22, identified R73 e with Activities of Daily Living directed to provide extensive	F 5		R73 will be part format. The potential currences: acorporate in a nat. All are unit will esessed. The anager will erving of all erving of all esidents weekly by X 2 months dents are nese audits will action are	
	During an interview nursing assistant (on 12/7/22, at 1:59 p.m. NA)-C stated there were nine lired assistance to eat in the		will be: The Director of Nursing, or responsible for maintain co	designee, is	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245474	B. WING _			C 08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	was a normal pract the dining room at the dining room at the she had to be hone had to wait until sort During an interview licensed practical indidn't have staff to eating at the same wouldn't want to sit be able to eat herse During an observat R73 was sitting in himiddle of the dining were eating breakfamedication aide (TI to come to the dining were eating breakfamedication aide (TI to come to the dining room. At 9:11 a.m. R73 of the dining room. assisting other residinto the dining room assisted R73. At 9:40 a.m. AA-E table. R73's meal with edome cover reresidated R73. At 9:46 a.m. AA-E table. R73 with her meal. During an interview CM-B stated the faregarding how long meal. CM-B then staff for all resident was placed in front	Someone had to wait and it ice to bring all the residents to the same time. NA-C stated est and some residents just meone was able to help them. On 12/7/22, at 2:12 p.m. turse (LPN)-A stated they just assist all the residents with time. LPN-A then stated she and watch others eat and not elf. ion on 12/8/22, at 8:47 a.m. ter tilt-in-space chair in the groom while other residents ast meal. NA-C asked trained MA)-A if any staff were going agroom to assist residents. Thought clinical manager continued to sit in the middle NA-C and AA-B were dents to eat. CM-B stepped on, but left. No staff offered or assisted R73 to the dining was placed in front of her, but mained in place. It is said to be a said own and began assisting as a said own and began assisting	F 55	Completion date for certification pronly is: 1/20/2023	urposes	

	TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	· · · ·	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245474	B. WING			C 12/08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	DE	IZIOGIZOZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	the other resident a because they were was just easier to sidning room. CM-B assistants in the bufloat to the memory stated R73 probably patient and did not would not want to wishould be allowed to fime. During an interview director of nursing (time she had been assist residents with amount of time. Meanother alternative resident needing to approximately 1.5 his themselves. The Deareasonable time was expected. The facility policy Deareasonable time was expected. The facility policy Deareasonable time was expected. The facility policy Deareasonable time was expected.	en things were happening in treas and staff were unaware in the dining room. Further, it upervise everyone in the stated there were no nursing ilding who were available to care unit to assist. CM-B then y waited because she was make noise. CM-B stated he vait for his meal and residents o eat in a reasonable amount on 12/8/22, at 4:57 p.m. the (DON) stated it was the first informed staff were not able to h eating in a reasonable als could be staggered or could be found to prevent a watch others eat for		550		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l `´´	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245474	B. WING		12	C / 08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	S483.60 Food and The facility must proposed in the proposed in the second in the secon	nutrition services. ovide each resident with a le, well-balanced diet that aily nutritional and special		300		1/20/23
	preferences of each This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility fa	h resident. IT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure food was the potential to affect 87 of 91 good served out of the kitchen.		It is the policy of Cassia Pa comply with F800. To assure continued compl following plan has been put	iance, the	
	R33 stated the coumostly breading. R3 meat was by knock creating a dull noise request alternate for	on 12/07/22, at 12:50 p.m. ntry fried steak was hard and 33 demonstrated how hard the sing it against her plate, e. R33 stated she did not ood from the kitchen as she soon after the meal. She did neat.		Regarding cited resident: All residents including R2, I were educated about the ameal alternatives if they do feature meal or entr¿e. Actions taken to identify oth residents having similar occurrence country fried steak were recof grievance log did not independents.	vailability of not like the not like the currences: rns about the ceived. Review	
	R10 stated meat was of the meat. She de she was not hungry lunch. During an interview p.m. she stated she rock. Country fried	on 12/07/22, at 12:54 p.m. as tough. She did not eat any enied needing an alternate as after eating the rest of her with R11 on 12/07/22 at 12:55 e could not chew it, "it's like a rock". She stated she could fried steak. She stated that of the staff.		complaints September 202 December 2022. Measures put in place to end practice does not recur: The facility recognizes the resident spreferences and that influence their individual palatability of specific products mild and texture, ie tend	nsure deficient range of ackgrounds al measure of acts like spicy ler vs crisp, etc.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		I` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING			0 8/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
	EW CARE CENTER			200 PARK LANE			
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER			BUFFALO, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 800	Nursing Assistant (good., per R2. R2 smeat to demonstrate resident council meday. NA-A stated the very good, the meastated the kitchen brequested by reside with an altered diet country fried steak. On 12/07/22, at 12 Manager (CDM) was dissatisfaction with stated she had not on 12/07/22, at 1:0 Dietician (RD) was dissatisfaction with was observed in the residents and or residents still in din the residents still in din the responsibilities interviews, prepare education. She stated the dietary she akfast and the read supper intake. Can ask for alternational control of the responsibilities interviews are in conferences. She stated the dietary she akfast and the read supper intake.	on 12/07/22, at 12:56 p.m. (NA)-A stated the meat was not stated she was saving her te how hard it was at the eeting scheduled for later in the ne food lately had not been at was hard and dry. NA-A brought something else when ents. NA-A stated residents did not have an issue with the second of the residents' the country fried steak. CDM, hing to do with production. 106 p.m. The Registered advised of the residents' the country fried steak. She e dining room interacting with offering alternate food to			normal product ormal product menu will be propriate took on a do report any exture to the ative items. If any exture to the ative items. If for sident council my resident a group veral tem the facility alternative activities will acope themes the results committee for a group. If any exture to the ative items. If or sident council my resident a group veral tem the facility activities will acope themes the results committee for a group. If any exture to the ative items. If or sident council my resident a group veral tem the facility activities will acope themes the results committee for a group items.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		245474	B. WING		12/01	B/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	Continued From pa	ge 11	F 800			
	_	e log did not indicate any food ber 2022 through December				
F 804 SS=E	Nutritive Value/App CFR(s): 483.60(d)(ear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1)(2)	F 804	4	1	/20/23
	§483.60(d) Food ar Each resident recei	nd drink ves and the facility provides-				
		prepared by methods that alue, flavor, and appearance;				
	attractive, and at a temperature. This REQUIREMEN	and drink that is palatable, safe and appetizing NT is not met as evidenced				
	safe food temperati	tion, interview, and ew the facility failed to ensure ures on the Northwoods unit. ial to affect 38 of 40 residents.		It is the policy of Cassia Park View comply with F804. To assure continued compliance, the following plan has been put into plan	ne	
	7:21 a.m. Dietary A temperature of food she was looking for Food thermometer	and interview on 12/07/22, at ide (DA)-A checked is on steamtable. DA-A stated temperatures to be over 120. read 168 degrees Fahrenheit ood thermometer read 115.7		Regarding cited resident: Chef instructed to immediately disconstructed eggs that were below so serving temperature. Chef immediately discarded sausage and bacon that below safe serving temperatures. residents received any of these items	afe ately were No	
	degrees Fahrenheit sandwich, below retthermometer read ceggs, below required documented food to Cooking Temperature	for Croissant egg and cheese quired tempurature. Food 130.4 degrees for scrambled ed temperature. DA-A emperatures on the Final res form. DA-A did not check e oatmeal, bacon or sausage		Actions taken to identify other poter residents having similar occurrence. Food items that were temped below serving temperatures were immediated discarded and kitchen prepared new batch to be served. Chef immediate reviewed temperature expectations.	es: v safe ately w ely	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	 ` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING			C 0 8/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	acceptable temper chef or kitchen supreport low temperatures that new steamtable. Record review of for Temperatures docubreakfast. During observation 7:26 a.m. Chef state to be checked for degrees Fahrenhed temperature log. Oscrambled eggs to temperature of the read 125 degrees the sausage and be the steamtable. He bacon. The oatmed degrees Fahrenhed would make food to the residents. During interview of Registered Nurse always checked for the residents. During interview of Registered Nurse always checked for the residents. During interview of Registered Nurse always checked for the residents.	stated temperatures not within ratures must be reported to the pervisor. However, she did not atures as required. DA-A stated bles were on order. Form titled Final Cooking and does not indicate umented for Sunday or Monday and and interview on 12/7/22, at atted that steamtable foods were temperatures to be at least 135 bit. DA-A showed Chef food Chef instructed for the abe discarded. He checked the esausage. Food thermometer Fahrenheit. Chef indicated that be acon was double-stacked in the discarded the sausage and the ediscarded the sausage and the ediscarded the kitchen to replace discarded food for the entry of the entry of the entry of the ediscarded that foods are the entry of the ediscarded food for the ediscarded that foods are the entry of the ediscarded food for the edit of the ediscarded food for the edit of the	F 8	dietary aide-A. Measures put in place to elegractice does not recur: Education provided to dieta 12/7/22 reviewing appropriatemperatures for final cook holding/serving & reheating method of taking food temphow to document food temphow to document food temphow to put in the state at tables arrived to fact were installed and facility be which increased steam well Effective implementation of monitored by: The Executive Chef or desidining room during breakfatemperatures are taken accedocumented prior to servic x 4 weeks and then weekly Results of these audits will the facility QAPI committee make the decision if further monitoring/audits are record. Those responsible to main will be: The Executive Chef or des responsible for maintaining. Completion date for certificationly is: 1/20/2023	ary staff on ate ing, hot g, appropriate peratures and peratures and top of one eam well. New ility on 12/30, egan using Il availability. If actions will be ignee will audit at to ensure curately and e twice weekly x 2 months. be reviewed by and they will remended. It is to empliance ignee, is compliance.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		245474	B. WING			C 08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APIDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	Continued From pa	ge 13	F 8	04		
	the chef reviewed to	ion on 12/7/22, at 8:02 a.m. emperature expectations with to serve from the steamtable.				
	Chef stated the read at 135 degrees or a danger zone, so the He stated that foods temperatures in the out to the kitchenet served from the steet trays are prepared in the units on carts. He	on 12/7/22, at 8:15 a.m. the son the temperatures must be above to keep things out of the at no pathogens are growing. It is are checked for a kitchen prior to being brought the description of the analyse and supperson the kitchen and supperson the kitchen and served to the stated that there are are and expected to arrive				
	Certified Dietary Maresponsibilities were production. She sta	on 12/7/22, at 1:26 p.m. anager (CDM) stated her e on the clinical end, not food ted that Chef and kitchen onsible for the food				
	log from Administra Admin reported that steamtable food ter on 12/8/22 was not	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 8	12		1/20/23
	§483.60(i) Food sat The facility must -	fety requirements.				
		cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING		12/08/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	<u> </u>	JOILULL
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for serve food in according standards for food This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation documentation review food items from the kitchen and potential to affect 8 also failed to proped dispenser in the Northad the potential to Findings include: During observation at 10:33 a.m. tour of conducted with Check (RD). Non-dairy creamed delivery date of 5/2 indicated. Two boxes of deview expiration date of 9 storage area in the Four plastic bags of the service of the se	rities. e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State egulations. oes not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. does not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and ew the facility failed to ensure were discarded appropriately of kitchenette. This had the 7 of 91 residents. The facility rly clean the ice and water orthwoods kitchenette. This affect 40 residents. and interview on 12/07/2022, of kitchenettes and kitchen ef and Registered Dietician er in kitchen dry storage had 5/21. No expiration date	F 8	It is the policy of Cassia Park comply with F812. To assure continued compliar following plan has been put in Regarding cited items: Chef discarded box of powder creamer from dry storage on removed all powder non-dairy from all kitchenettes. Chef dis boxes of expired devil sod from dry storage on 12/7/22. Chef discarded four plastic bags of powder mix that was unlabele storage on 12/7/22. Chef disc food labeled Room 418 found Lane kitchenette refrigerator a bag containing expired jello at on 12/7/22. Northwoods kitchenette water dispenser was cleaned on (12 Actions taken to identify other	r non-dairy 12/7/22 and creamers carded two cake mix Chef light brown d from dry arded bag of in Main as well as nd pudding and ice 2/21/22).	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING		12/08/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	'		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	was covered with a the front, the tray, a - The Main Lane kit contained a plastic bag contained a cur container with carrodip. The cucumber a white and fuzz-lik carrots and broccovegetable dip was a -Main Lane refriger labeled with expirate l	enette water and ice dispenser white scaly substance over and outer edges. Itchenette refrigerator bag labeled Room 418. The cumber, a clear plastic ots and broccoli, and vegetable had multiple small circles with the matter. The container of li were dated 11/23/22. The dated 11/23/22. The dated 11/23/22 and jello	F 81	items: Chef and RD completed a storage and all kitchenette there were no other expired 12/7/22. Measures put in place to e practice does not recur: Education provided to diet 12/7/22 reviewing proper of food items in dry storag kitchenette refrigerators a life/expiration dates and a past their expiration dates immediately be discarded Chef reviewed with dietary responsible for monitoring refrigerators. North Woods ice/water macleaning schedule & reviewed with dietary responsible for monitoring refrigerators. North Woods ice/water macleaning schedule & reviewed with dietary responsible for monitoring refrigerators. North Woods ice/water macleaning schedule & reviewed by: The Executive Chef or deskitchenette refrigerators & ensure there is no expired weekly x 4 weeks and the months. The Executive Chef will audit North Woods ice weekly x 4 weeks and the months to ensure it is clear appropriately. Results of the reviewed by the facility committee and they will mit further monitoring/audits recommended. Those responsible to main	es to ensure ed food items on ensure deficient eary staff on abeling/dating e and nd their shelf nything found should staff who is kitchen achine- on wed with staff. of actions will be signee will audit dry storage to l food items n monthly x 2 nef or designee whater machine n monthly x 2 ned hese audits will QAPI ake the decision are		
				will be:	nam compliance		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING			C 12/08/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			200	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O PARK LANE JFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 16	F 8	12	The Executive Chef or designee, is responsible for maintaining compliance. Completion date for certification pure only is: 1/20/2023	ance.	
F 880 SS=F	Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(F 88	80			1/20/23
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tradiseases and infect \$483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must est	tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at					
	reporting, investigate and communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services user arrangement based	upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following					
	procedures for the possible communic	eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	l`	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING _		C 12/08/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLETION
F 880	communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and to be followed to provide (iv) When and how resident; including (A) The type and depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement of least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstant must prohibit employing disease or infected contact with reside contact will transmoved (vi) The hand hygie by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must have transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will contact the facility will	nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ransmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility oyees with a communicable I skin lesions from direct it the disease; and ne procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Istem for recording incidents a facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility. Indle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of the review. Induct an annual review of its heir program, as necessary. Note the process of the process of the program, as necessary. The program of the process of the program of the progra			
	review, the facility to	tion, interview and record failed to ensure staff all protective equipment (PPE) /ID-19 positive resident room.		It is the policy of Park View Care Ce comply with F880.	nter to

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING			C 08/2022	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C			
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER			200 PARK LANE			
				BUFFALO, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pa	age 18	F 8	80			
	This had the potent that resided in the	tial to affect all 91 residents facility.		To assure continued compliant following plan has been put	_		
	Findings include:			Regarding cited resident: The Infection Preventionist ((IP) educated		
		on 12/05/22, at 6:21 p.m. a		LPN-A and NA-C directly aft			
		d precaution (TBP) cart was r. A sign was posted on the		occurrences of incorrectly D The cited resident (R385) ha	•		
	door indicating con	tact and droplet precautions ear PPE including a face		discharged on 12/30/2022.			
	shield when entering	ng R385's room.		Actions taken to identify other	•		
	During interview or	12/06/22, at 10:44 a.m. the		residents having similar occ All residents could be affect			
		nist (IP) stated staff were		facility has started to educat			
		full PPÉ including a face shield		members including LPN-A a			
		OVID-19 positive residents		standard infection control pr	actices,		
	room.			including but not limited to, transmission-based precaut	ions		
	During observation	on 12/7/22, at 8:59 a.m.		appropriate PPE use and do	,		
	room. LPN-A remo	urse (LPN)-A exited R385's ved and placed her dirty face		doffing of PPE.			
		ask on the top of the TBP cart. sanitizer after she removed the		Measures put in place to en practice does not recur:	sure deficient		
		N-A picked up the dirty N-95 eld, carried them to the		A root cause analysis was c	ompleted.		
	,	cart, and placed the face shield		A review of policies and produced			
		on top of the cart. LPN-A		donning and doffing PPE, so			
		a paper bag, carried the bag rt and placed the bag inside		masks, proper use of gowns standard and transmission-l	,		
		ace shield was still on top of		precautions was completed.			
	the med cart. LPN-	A returned to the med cart and		Respiratory Protection Prog			
	proceeded to dispermedication.	ense another residents		was updated to indicate one n95 respirators.	-time use of		
	During observation	on 12/8/22, at 9:27 a.m.		Effective implementation of	actions will be		
		IA-C exited R385's room		monitored by:			
	wearing PPE include	ding a face shield. NA-C was		Source Control Masking Aud			
		. NA-C removed the dirty face top of the TBP cart and		employees will be completed 4x week x 1 week and then	•		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED		
		245474	B. WING	B. WING		C 12/08/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	<u> </u>	00/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	and placed the face it inside the TBP cardisinfect the top of the walking away. During interview on stated she should he face shield right awaroom. During joint interview NA-C stated she re R385's room and slippior to exiting the reto use hand sanitize sanitize the top of the dirty face shield on the staff regarding part of the staff	and N-95. NA-C picked up shield in a paper bag and put rt. NA-C was not observed to the dirty TBP cart prior to 12/7/22, at 9:03 a.m. LPN-A ave, but had not sanitized the ay after exiting the R385's w on 12/8/22, at 9:27 a.m. moved her gloves upon exiting hould have removed them oom. NA-C was not observed er and was not observed to be TBP cart after placing the top of the cart. 12/8/22, at 9:39 a.m. the IP ag to have a discussion with properly disinfecting PPE. disinfect equipment policy fect equipment per current es. nal Protective equipment - dicy directs staff certain PPE arch as eye protection, during a	F 88	2x week once compliance is source Control Masking Audi Residents will be completed at week x 1 week and then e 2x week once compliance is Source Control Masking Audi will be completed every shift, week and then every shift, week and then every shift, and then every shift, week and then every shift, and the precautions will be compliance is met. Real time audit for Donning at PPE using gowns with Transit based precautions will be conshift, and week and shift, an	t for every shift, very shift, met. It for Visitors 4x week x 1 x week once and Doffing mission mpleted evert then every nce is met. It de and then 1 ex and then 1 ex and then 1 ex and then 1 ex met. It ex met and they will mended. In compliance exignee, is pliance.		



Electronically delivered December 29, 2022

Administrator
Park View Care Center
200 Park Lane
Buffalo, MN 55313

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: C7Y311

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on December 5, 2022 through December 8, 2022 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Judy Loecken, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud B District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557

Email: judy.loecken@state.mn.us

Office: (320) 223-7300 Mobile: (320) 241-7797

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l `´	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00719	B. WING		12/08	3/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER	200 PARK				
), MN 55313		ON .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000			
	****ATTEN	NTION*****				
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
	144A.10, this correct pursuant to a surver found that the deficit herein are not corrected shall like with a schedule of fithe Minnesota Department.					
	corrected requires of requirements of the number and MN Rule When a rule contain comply with any of the lack of compliance. The result in the assess	nether a violation has been compliance with all rule provided at the tag le number indicated below. It is several items, failure to the items will be considered Lack of compliance upon ny item of multi-part rule will ment of a fine even if the item tring the initial inspection was				
	that may result from orders provided that the Department with	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these t a written request is made to nin 15 days of receipt of a nt for non-compliance.				
	was conducted at yethe Minnesota Department of the Minneso	12/8/22, a licensing survey our facility by surveyors from artment of Health (MDH). Your of in compliance with the MN the following correction Please indicate in your orrection you have reviewed				

Minnesota Department of Health LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

01/06/23

C7Y311

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
,			A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		
		00719	B. WING		I	C 08/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK V	IEW CARE CENTER	200 PARK				
		BUFFALO	, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION (EACH CORRECT) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECT	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000			
	these orders and id be completed.	entify the date when they will				
	the State Licensing federal software. Ta assigned to Minnes Nursing Homes. The appears in the far leading." The state state listed in the "Summ column and replace the correction order the findings which a statute after the state as evidence by." For	correction Orders using ag numbers have been sota state statutes/rules for assigned tag number eft column entitled "ID Prefix atute/rule out of compliance is ary Statement of Deficiencies" as the "To Comply" portion of r. This column also includes are in violation of the state atement, "This Rule is not met ollowing the surveyors findings Method of Correction and rection.				
	receipt of State lice the Minnesota Department of Head you electronically. is necessary for State enter the word "context. You must then State licensure processory date, the	state.mn.us/facilities/regulatio _1.html The State licensing ed on the attached Minnesota Ith orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading e date your orders will be lectronically submitting to the				
	FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLA	RD THE HEADING OF THE WHICH STATES, IN OF CORRECTION." THIS ERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY.				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 2 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00719	B. WING		12/0) 8/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	200 PARK	, ,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	IS NO REQUIREME CORRECTION FOR	R ON EACH PAGE. THERE ENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF	2 000			
2 960	Food Quality Subpart 1. Food quality	Subp. 1 Dietary Service - lality. Food must have taste, ance that encourages resident d.	2 960			1/20/23
	This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and document review the facility failed to ensure food was palatable. This had the potential to affect 87 of 91 residents who ate food served out of the kitchen.			Corrected		
	Findings include:					
	R33 stated the cour mostly breading. R3 meat was by knock creating a dull noise request alternate for	on 12/07/22, at 12:50 p.m. htry fried steak was hard and 33 demonstrated how hard the ing it against her plate, e. R33 stated she did not od from the kitchen as she soon after the meal. She did neat.				
	R10 stated meat was	on 12/07/22, at 12:54 p.m. as tough. She did not eat any nied needing an alternate as after eating the rest of her				
	•	with R11 on 12/07/22 at 12:55 could not chew it, "it's like a				

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00719	B. WING		l	C 08/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	200 PARK	, ,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 960	not cut the country she did not tell any During an interview Nursing Assistant (I good., per R2. R2 s meat to demonstrat resident council me day. NA-A stated the very good, the meanstated the kitchen be requested by reside with an altered diet country fried steak. On 12/07/22, at 12: Manager (CDM) was dissatisfaction with stated she had not he dissatisfaction with was observed in the the residents and or residents still in dining the properties of the complaints. She state conferences. She do complaints. She state supervisor are in chemical country fried steak.	rock". She stated she could fried steak. She stated that of the staff. on 12/07/22, at 12:56 p.m. NA)-A stated the meat was not stated she was saving her te how hard it was at the seting scheduled for later in the e food lately had not been the was hard and dry. NA-A prought something else when ents. NA-A stated residents did not have an issue with the significant of the residents' the country fried steak. CDM, ning to do with production. 6 p.m. The Registered advised of the residents' the country fried steak. She eldining room interacting with affering alternate food to ing room. on 12/07/22, at 1:26 p.m. RD present, CDM stated that clinical end. She conducts is tray cards, and provides diet ted she attended care lenies hearing of food atted Chef and Food & Nutrition harge of production. She		DELITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH			
	breakfast and the nand supper intake.	taff records intake for ursing assistants record lunch. She stated staff knew they e food choices for the					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 4 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NOIVIDER.	A. BUILDING:				
		00719	B. WING		C 12/08/2022		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, §	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER	200 PARK					
~ ^ ^ ID	SLIMMARY STA), MN 55313	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	<u> </u>	(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 960	Continued From page 4		2 960				
	residents if they are unhappy with their meal. She stated the residents will make their needs known if they are not satisfied with their food.						
	Review of grievance log did not indicate any food complaints September 2022 through December 2022.						
	facility could development interaction with resistance perception of qualification and the results of these auditions are review for ongoing establish a process questions about the their individual care could provide educations.	THOD OF CORRECTION: The op a process for frequent idents to elicit resident's ity and palatability of food. The seedback and take the dits to the QAPI committee for monitoring. The facility could see to deliberately ask residents to deliberately ask residents to conferences. The facility eaiton to staff in dining rooms to ints of food taste or texture kitchen staff.					
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one					
21025	MN Rule 4658.061	5 Food Temperatures	21025			1/20/23	
	40 degrees Fahren or below, or 150 de centigrade) or abov food" means any fo	ous food must be maintained at theit (four degrees centigrade) egrees Fahrenheit (66 degrees ve. "Potentially hazardous ood subject to continuous time ontrols in order to prevent the ive growth of infectious or anisms.					
	This MN Requirements by: Based on observati	ent is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and		Corrected			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 5 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BUILDING:					
		00719	B. WING		12/0	; 8/2022		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE				
PARK VI	PARK VIEW CARE CENTER							
			, MN 55313					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
21025	Continued From pa	ge 5	21025					
	safe food temperati	ew the facility failed to ensure ures on the Northwoods unit. ial to affect 38 of 40 residents.						
	Findings include:							
	7:21 a.m. Dietary Altemperature of food she was looking for Food thermometer for pureed eggs. For degrees Fahrenheit sandwich, below rethermometer read eggs, below required documented food to Cooking Temperatures for the as required. DA-A sandwich as required. DA-A sandwich cooking Temperatures for the sandwich cooking Temperatures fo	and interview on 12/07/22, at ide (DA)-A checked its on steamtable. DA-A stated temperatures to be over 120. read 168 degrees Fahrenheit od thermometer read 115.7 for Croissant egg and cheese quired tempurature. Food 130.4 degrees for scrambled id temperature on the Final ares form. DA-A did not check its eatmeal, bacon or sausage intated temperatures not within atures must be reported to the ervisor. However, she did not cause as required. DA-A stated its were on order.						
	Temperatures form	rm titled Final Cooking does not indicate mented for Sunday or Monday						
	7:26 a.m. Chef state to be checked for to degrees Fahrenheit temperature log. Checked scrambled eggs to temperature of the read 125 degrees Fahrenheit temperature and 125 degrees Fahrenheit temperature of the sausage and based to the sausage and	and interview on 12/7/22, at ed that steamtable foods were emperatures to be at least 135 t. DA-A showed Chef food nef instructed for the be discarded. He checked the sausage. Food thermometer ahrenheit. Chef indicated that acon was double-stacked in discarded the sausage and						

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.		,	_
		00719	B. WING) 8/ 2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER	200 PARK				
			, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21025	Continued From page 6		21025			
	bacon. The oatmeal temperature read 175 degrees Fahrenheit. Chef stated the kitchen would make food to replace discarded food for the residents.					
	Registered Nurse (always checked for there had not been in the previous thre were to be at 135 d	12/7/22, at 7:54 a.m. RN)-A stated that foods are temperatures. She reported any gastro-intestinal illnesses e months. She stated foods egrees to be served from ated 40 residents are served as kitchenette.				
	Director of Nursing	on 12/7/22, at 7:57 a.m. the (DON) stated that food xpected to be at 135 degrees teamtable.				
	the chef reviewed to	ion on 12/7/22, at 8:02 a.m. emperature expectations with to serve from the steamtable.				
	Chef stated the rea at 135 degrees or a danger zone, so the He stated that food temperatures in the out to the kitchenet served from the stated that units on carts.	on 12/7/22, at 8:15 a.m. the son the temperatures must be above to keep things out of the at no pathogens are growing. It is are checked for a kitchen prior to being brought the determinant the state of the state of the state of the state of the the state of the the state of the the state of the state o				
	Certified Dietary Ma responsibilities wer	on 12/7/22, at 1:26 p.m. anager (CDM) stated her e on the clinical end, not food ted that Chef and kitchen				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 7 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		00719	B. WING		12/0	08/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD		STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER		, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21025	Continued From pa	ge 7	21025			
	supervisor are resp production.	onsible for the food				
	Requested original documented food temperature log from Administrator on 12/8/22, at 12:20 p.m. Admin reported that the sheet that the form the steamtable food temperatures was documented on 12/8/22 was not located.					
	SUGGESTED METHOD OF CORRECTION: The facility could develop education for staff responsible to serve food that includes the proper process to evaluate temperature of food prior to serving. Education on safe food handling and danger zone for time/ temperature control for safety (TCS) food could be provided. The facility could replace current steamtable or evaluate opportunity to fix current steamtable to maintain safe tempoerature of food. The Director of Food and Nutrition, Certified Dietary Manager, Registered Dietitican, or Chef could provide close oversight and documentation of temperaure monitoring of foods prior to serving to residents.					
	TIME PERIOD FOF (21) da	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
21100	MN Rule 4658.0650 Storage of Perishab	Subp. 5 Food Supplies; ble food	21100			1/20/23
	perishable food muswashable, corrosion	of perishable food. All st be stored off the floor on n-resistant shelving under and at temperatures which spoilage.				
	This MN Requirements by: Based on observation	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and		Corrected		

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 8 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00719	B. WING		12/0) 8/ 2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
DVBK //I	EW CARE CENTER	200 PARK	LANE			
PARK VI	LW CARL CLIVILK	BUFFALC), MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21100	Continued From pa	ge 8	21100			
	documentation reviews the expired food items from the kitchen and potential to affect 8 also failed to proper	ew the facility failed to ensure were discarded appropriately d kitchenette. This had the 7 of 91 residents. The facility rly clean the ice and water of thwoods kitchenette. This				
	During observation at 10:33 a.m. tour of conducted with Che (RD). - Non-dairy creamedelivery date of 5/25 indicated. -Two boxes of devilex expiration date of 9 storage area in the Four plastic bags of without labels, located. -Northwoods kitched was covered with a the front, the tray, and the front in t	ted on top of coffee cake mix. nette water and ice dispenser white scaly substance over and outer edges. chenette refrigerator bag labeled Room 418. The cumber, a clear plastic ots and broccoli, and vegetable had multiple small circles with e matter. The container of i were dated 11/23/22. The dated 11/23/22 ator also contained pudding ion date 8/22/22 and jello ion date 9/10/22.				
	Chef stated that the	on 12/07/2022 at 10:40 a.m. refrigerator, freezer, and dry ere reviewed daily by either a				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 9 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			D WING			2
		00719	B. WING		12/0	08/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	, ,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER		, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21100	Chef stated resident disgarded after sevice dispenser was for residents were serviced the plastic battopping, but there was or expiration date. It been retained for redistributor the expiration date of the seview of policy titles and the stated of the seview of policy titles and the se	ge 9 In manager, or chef weekly. It personal food items were en days, the residue on the rom hard water and confirmed red from the dispenser. Chef rags contained coffee cake was no way to confirm contents he stated box top should have reference. RD stated per the ration date of the creamer was a produced and the cake mix removed and discarded. The Red Refrigerator and Freezer 2019, last revised 1/5/22 retrition services, or other red maintain clean food storage. The policies and procedures to the red to the residents personal fility could designate someone red process for consistent contents of residents personal fility could take the results of QAPI committee for review to note or the need for further. Recorrections: Twenty-one	21100			
21805	MN St. Statute 144. Residents of HC Fa	.651 Subd. 5 Patients & ic.Bill of Rights	21805			1/20/23
		us treatment. Patients and right to be treated with				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 10 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00719	B. WING		C 12/08/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	200 PARK		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21805		ge 10 ct for their individuality by rsons providing service in a	21805			
	by: Based on observati review, the facility fa	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and document ailed to provide a dignified 4 residents (R73) observed		Corrected		
	Findings include:					
	10/18/22, identified impairment and diag disease with early delusions, depressi	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated R73 had a severe cognitive gnoses included Alzheimer's nset, psychotic disorder with on, anxiety, and weight loss. e care and required extensive g.				
	required assistance	ed 10/11/22, identified R73 with Activities of Daily Living directed to provide extensive ng.				
	R73 was sitting in hin the dining room, noon meal had alresting on R73's left meal; however, R73 meal. - At 12:27 p.m. R61 and pushed away frontinued to wait for	on on 12/7/22, at 11:35 a.m. er tilt-in-space chair. R73 was at a table, watching TV. The ady began and R61 was side. R61 was eating her had not been served her had finished eating her meal om the table. However, R73 r her meal to be served. Is meal was placed in front of				
	R73 without the dor	•				

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING.				
		00719	B. WING		12/0	, 8/2022		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE				
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER	200 PARK						
			, MN 55313		ON	0.45		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
21805	Continued From pa	ge 11	21805					
	grimaced and let ou	73 was ready to eat. R73 then it a long moan, but no words began assisting R73 to eat						
	nursing assistant (Notes idents) who required memory care unit. So was a normal praction the dining room at the she had to be hone.	on 12/7/22, at 1:59 p.m. IA)-C stated there were nine red assistance to eat in the someone had to wait and it ce to bring all the residents to he same time. NA-C stated st and some residents just neone was able to help them.						
	During an interview on 12/7/22, at 2:12 p.m. licensed practical nurse (LPN)-A stated they just didn't have staff to assist all the residents with eating at the same time. LPN-A then stated she wouldn't want to sit and watch others eat and not be able to eat herself.							
	R73 was sitting in hamiddle of the dining were eating breakfarmedication aide (The to come to the dining TMA-A stated she to (CM)-B would. - At 9:11 a.m. R73 of the dining room. assisting other resident into the dining room assisted R73. - At 9:40 a.m. AA-B table. R73's meal withe dome cover remarks.	on on 12/8/22, at 8:47 a.m. er tilt-in-space chair in the room while other residents at meal. NA-C asked trained MA)-A if any staff were going ag room to assist residents. hought clinical manager continued to sit in the middle NA-C and AA-B were dents to eat. CM-B stepped a, but left. No staff offered or assisted R73 to the dining as placed in front of her, but nained in place. sat down and began assisting						

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	1 ` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.		C		
		00719	B. WING			08/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PARK V	IEW CARE CENTER	200 PARK					
0.0.15	CLIMANA DV CTA), MN 55313		STION	()/(5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21805	Continued From pa	ge 12	21805				
	cM-B stated the factoregarding how long meal. CM-B then stateff for all resident was placed in front able to eat. The factoring times, but the other resident a because they were was just easier to stated R73 probably stated R73 probably patient and did not would not want to we	cility did not have expectations a resident waited to eat their rated he did not have enough is to eat at once, but no food of a resident until they were sility had tried to have separate en things were happening in the dining room. Further, it upervise everyone in the stated there were no nursing ilding who were available to care unit to assist. CM-B then y waited because she was make noise. CM-B stated he vait for his meal and residents to eat in a reasonable amount					
	director of nursing (time she had been assist residents with amount of time. Me another alternative resident needing to approximately 1.5 h themselves. The Doa reasonable time to was expected. The facility policy Doa/17/21, identified in with nourishing, pal met daily and specifindividuals would be maintain or improve experience would experience would experience.	non 12/8/22, at 4:57 p.m. the (DON) stated it was the first informed staff were not able to heating in a reasonable tals could be staggered or could be found to prevent a watch others eat for nours before eating ON further stated eating within upon arrival to the dining room ining Room Services revised atable, attractive meals that all nutritional needs. The dining enhance the individual's quality ortive of the individual's needs					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM C7Y311 If continuation sheet 13 of 14

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00719	B. WING		C 12/08/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
PARK VI	EW CARE CENTER	200 PARK BUFFALO	LANE , MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
21805	as needed to assure fluid at the meal. Incomptly and in a tiliarrived. SUGGESTED MET The DON or design policies/procedures ensure dignity was and perform audits	ge 13 policy directed staff to assist e adequate intake of food and dividuals would be assisted mely manner after the meal THOD OF CORRECTION: ee could review/revise for dining room services to maintained, and educate staff to ensure compliance. R CORRECTION: Twenty One	21805		

Minnesota Department of Health

F5474032

PRINTED: 01/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	`	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING _		12/	07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	_		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	K 0	00			
	conducted by the Management Public Safety, State 12/07/2022. At the Care Center was for requirements for particles of Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Existing Health Care NFPA 99, Health Phanagement 99, Health Care NFPA 99, Health Phanagement 99	at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 e and the 2012 edition of					
ABORATORY	DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CMUSED AS VERIFIC UPON RECEIPT OF CONDUCTED TO A SUBSTANTIAL COREGULATIONS HAS ACCORDANCE WITH ACC	CCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE. F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION	JATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

01/10/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l `´	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING _		12	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EAGLIBEELGIENGY/AUTOF DE DDEGEDED DY/ELUT		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUSE FOLLOWING INFO. 1. A detailed described taken or planned to a sure the sustained to a sustained. 2. Address the mapping the performance sustained. 4. Identify who is actions and monito and monito a sustained. 5. The actual or puther remedy. Park View Care Cepartial basement. The four different times constructed in 1967. Type II(111) constructed in 1967.	spections Division Suite 145 1-5145, OR S@state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH TINCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: cription of the corrective action of correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in e deficiency does not reoccur. the facility plans to monitor e to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective ering of compliance. proposed date for completion of enter is a 1-story building with a The building was constructed at a The original building was 1 and was determined to be of fuction. In 1968, an addition				
	Type II(111) constructed to determined to be of 1979, an addition when northwest and was II(111) construction					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING		12/07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EAGLI BEELGIENGY/AULGT BE BBEGEBEB BY/ ELLI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	The building has a sprinkler system. To system that consist corridors and areas monitored for fire domain to the facility has a case of 91 at the the the the the the the the the th	Type II(111) construction. All a surveyed as one. complete automatic fire he facility has a fire alarm is of smoke detection in the copen to the corridors that is epartment notification. apacity of 92 beds and had a time of the survey. 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is	K 0			1/20/23
	Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspendintained in a secondariable. a) Date sprinkler secondariable. b) Who provided secondariable. c) Water system secondariable in REMARI any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a secondariable.	supply source KS information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		 ` '		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING		12/07/	2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	O BE C	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
K 353	facility failed to mai NFPA 101 (2012 et section 9.7.5, and N Standard for the Ins Maintenance of Wa Systems, section 5 could have a patter within the facility. Findings include: On 12/07/2022 betwit was revealed by a sprinkler head miss rooms 607 and 618	tion and staff interview, the ntain their sprinkler system per dition), Life Safety Code, NFPA 25 (2011 edition), spection, Testing, and ater-Based Fire Protection .2.1.1.4. This deficient finding med impact on the residents ween 09:00 AM and 12:00 PM, observation that there is a sing an escutcheaon plate in	K 353	K 353 B This Plan of Correction constitutes written allegation of compliance for deficiencies cited. However, submored this Plan of Correction is not an admission that a deficiency exists one was cited correctly. The Plan Correction is submitted to meet requirements established by State Federal law. It is the policy of Cassia Sample Scomply with K 353. To assure continued compliance, the following plan has been put into plan the missing escutcheon plants has replaced. Regarding cited plates: The identified missing escutcheon have been replaced. Actions taken to identify other potemissing plates: The facility maintenance staff have audited other rooms and common for any missing escutcheon plates. Measures put in place to ensure depractice does not recur: The facility will audit for missing escutcheon plates monthly for 2 medical monitored by: The Maintenance Director will more escutcheon plate audits. Results these audits will be reviewed by the OAPI committee and they will make these audits will be reviewed by the OAPI committee and they will make the process of the	r the hission or that of and ite to he ace: ve been plates ential espaces ential espaces of the hitor the of e facility	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245474	B. WING			12/07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From pa	ge 4	K3	353	decision if further monitoring/audits recommended. Those responsible to maintain comwill be: The Maintenance Director, or design responsible for maintain compliance. Completion date for certification pure	pliance nee, is	
	Portable Fire Extinguishers CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview, the facility failed to maintain fire extinguishers per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety Code, sections 19.3.5.12 and 9.7.4.1, and NFPA 10 (2010 edition), Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers, sections 7.2.1.2. This deficient finding could have an isolated impact on the residents within the facility. Findings include:		K 3	355	only is: 1/20/2023		1/20/23
					It is the policy of Cassia Park View comply with K355. To assure continued compliance, th following plan has been put into place. Regarding cited extinguisher: The identified K-fire extinguisher has the current monthly inspection complete.	e ce. s had pleted.	
	On 12/07/2022 betwit was revealed by creview that the K- fi	veen 09:00 AM and 12:00 PM, observation and document re extinguisher was missing a from September to ag.			extinguishers having similar occurred All fire extinguishers will be identified facility map to ensure that monthly inspections are completed. Results these audits will be reviewed by the QAPI committee and they will make decision if further monitoring/audits	ences: d on a of facility the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING		12/0	07/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK VIEW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355		ge 5 e Environmental Director at finding at the time of	K 355	recommended. Measures put in place to ensure de practice does not recur: The Maintenance Director will audi the monthly inspections completed Those responsible to maintain com will be: The Maintenance Director is respo for maintain compliance.	t that npliance	
	signal and simulation conditions. Fire drill unexpected times used to least quarterly on early with procedures and established routines between 9:00 PM announcement may alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.5 REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, fire drills per NFPA Code, section 19.7.	e transmission of a fire alarm on of emergency fire s are held at expected and nder varying conditions, at ach shift. The staff is familiar d is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted nd 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible 1.7.1.7 IT is not met as evidenced of available documentation the facility failed to conduct 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety 1.6. This deficient finding pread impact on the residents	K 712	Completion date for certification puonly is: 1/20/2023	v to	1/20/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING _		12/0	7/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK VIEW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	review of available of following fire drill concern completion for the earth and 3rd An interview with the	9:15AM, it was revealed by a documentation that the ould not be verified for evening and night shifts in the	K 71	practice does not recur: The A yearly schedule of Fire Drills been completed and pre-planned including date and times for the upon year for all shifts. The facility has the appropriate fire drill documentation to record the drills. Effective implementation of actions monitored by: Maintenance Director will audit to find are completed monthly. Results of audits will be reviewed by the facility committee and they will make the driff further monitoring/audits are recommended. Those responsible to maintain committee. The Maintenance Director or design responsible for maintain compliance. Completion date for certification pure	coming ne sheet will be re drills these y QAPI ecision pliance nee, is e.	
	Electrical Systems - Maintenance and To The generator or of and associated equiservice within 10 secriterion is not met of process shall be process shall be process and the Maintenance and to the secriterion is not met of the secriterion is not m	- Essential Electric System esting ther alternate power source ipment is capable of supplying econds. If the 10-second during the monthly test, a ovided to annually confirm this e safety and critical branches. esting of the generator and re performed in accordance	K 91	only is: 1/20/2023		1/20/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	l \	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING		12/0	07/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK VIEW CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	Continued From page 7 Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on a review of available documentation and staff interview, the facility failed to test and inspect the generator per NFPA 101 (2012		K 9				
	99 (2012 edition), Faction 6.4.4.1.1.4, Standard for Emerg Systems, section 8 This deficient finding impact on the resident findings include:	Code, section 9.1.3.1, NFPA Health Care Facilities Code, and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), gency and Standby Power .4.1 through 8.4.2, and 8.4.2.3. Ig could have a widespread ents within the facility.		Measures put in place to ens practice does not recur: The facility has will maintain and monthly documentation of generator testing. Maintenar be educated on the tools, test requirements and documentation.	ure deficient both weekly of emergency nce staff will sting		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245474	B. WING _		12/07/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK VIEW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 PARK LANE BUFFALO, MN 55313			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
K 918	inspection documental Environmental Environm	emergency generator test and ntation and an interview with Director, that the facility could entation at the time of the mergency generator	K 9	Effective implementation of action monitored by: The Director of Maintenance will I responsible for the measures liste and audit for compliance weekly a submit to the Campus Administra Results of these audits will be revented the facility QAPI committee and the make the decision if further monitoring/audits are recommend. Those responsible to maintain cowill be: The Director of Maintenance is responsible for maintain compliant. Completion date for certification ponly is: 01/20/2023	ed above and tor. iewed by ney will led. mpliance	